

**Spl 181 of 2016**  
**Reg No. 242 / 2016**  
**State -Vs – Secy. of Rly. Boys.**

Order No. 48  
Dated 30.04.25

Today is fixed for police report in final form.

No report has been received yet.

The record shows that date of registration of this case is 15.12.16.

Nothing is in case record regarding status of investigation.

I/C, Siliguri P.S. is directed to submit status report of investigation of this case by 17.06.25 without fail.

Fix **17.06.25** for report of I/C, Siliguri P.S.

Copy of this order be sent to I/C, Siliguri P.S. for compliance.

Sd/-

Spl Judge,  
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling